BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
May 1997
ML2281, ML2282*,
ML2284#, ML2288#
Serial I/O 8-Bit A/D Converters with
Multiplexer Options
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

before deciding on a particular application.
5/5/97 Printed in U.S.A.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ALTERNATE TOTAL TEMPERATURE
PART NUMBER PART NUMBER UNADJUSTED ERROR RANGE PACKAGE
SINGLE ANALOG INPUT, 8-PIN PACKAGE
ML2281BIP (Obsolete) ADC0831CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P08)
ML2281BCP ADC0831BCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P08)
ML2281BCS (Obsolete          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S08)
ML2281CIP (End of Life) ADC0831BCN ±1 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P08)
ML2281CCP (End of Life) ADC0831CCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P08)
ML2281CCS (End of Life)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S08)
TWO ANALOG INPUTS, 8-PIN PACKAGE
ML2282BIP (Obsolete) ADC0832CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P08)
ML2282BCP (Obsolete) ADC0832BCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P08)
ML2282BCS (Obsolete)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S08)
ML2282CIP (Obsolete) ADC0832BCN ±1 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P08)
ML2282CCP (Obsolete) ADC0832CCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P08)
ML2282CCS (Obsolete)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S08)
FOUR ANALOG INPUTS, 14-PIN PACKAGE
ML2284BIP (Obsolete) ADC0834CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P14)
ML2284BCP (Obsolete) ADC0834BCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P14)
ML2284BCS (Obsolete)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S14)
ML2284CIP (Obsolete) ADC0834BCN ±1 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P14)
ML2284CCP (End of Life) ADC0834CCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P14)
ML2284CCS (Obsolete)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S14)
EIGHT ANALOG INPUTS, 20-PIN PACKAGE
ML2288BIP (Obsolete) ADC0838CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P20)
ML2288BCP (Obsolete) ADC0838BCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P20)
ML2288BCQ (Obsolete) ADC0838BCV 0°C to 70°C Molded PCC (Q20)
ML2288CIP (Obsolete) ADC0838CCN ±1 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P20)
ML2288CCP (Obsolete) ADC0838CCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P20)
ML2288CCQ (End of Life) ADC0838CCV 0°C to 70°C Molded PCC (Q20)
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295